### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7777536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VOLTA INC.	01/31/2023
VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	01/31/2023
VOLTA MEDIA LLC	01/31/2023
VOLTA CHARGING SERVICES LLC	01/31/2023
VOLTA CHARGING INDUSTRIES, LLC	01/31/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC D/B/A SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Street Address:	150 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD
Internal Address:	ATTN: ROBIN PHILLIPS
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE48837
Patent Number:	RE48500
Patent Number:	D971830
Patent Number:	D967012
Patent Number:	D967011
Patent Number:	D962856
Patent Number:	D962159
Patent Number:	D950485
Patent Number:	D893414
Patent Number:	D883199
Patent Number:	D876346
Patent Number:	D876345
Patent Number:	D876344
Patent Number:	D876343
Patent Number:	D876342

PATENT REEL: 062739 FRAME: 0662

507730391

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D844559
Patent Number:	9352659
Patent Number:	9180784
Patent Number:	9067503
Patent Number:	8604750
Patent Number:	8493025
Patent Number:	11501338
Patent Number:	11132715
Patent Number:	11117482
Application Number:	29846876
Application Number:	17523643
Application Number:	17401035
Application Number:	29811247
Application Number:	29846881
Application Number:	17971364
Application Number:	29846767
Application Number:	29866728
Application Number:	29866777
Application Number:	17521692
Application Number:	17521696
Application Number:	17332742
Application Number:	17521698
Application Number:	29832261
Application Number:	17691947
Application Number:	29868088
Application Number:	17240220
Application Number:	63326209
Application Number:	29822694
Application Number:	29822696
Application Number:	63315205
Application Number:	29866311
Application Number:	63394883
Application Number:	17857792
Application Number:	17892972
Application Number:	17954712
Application Number:	17970114
Application Number:	17973655
Application Number:	17973762

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17989016
Application Number:	17989017
Application Number:	63272382
Application Number:	63318524
Application Number:	63326128
Application Number:	63326181
Application Number:	63420237
Application Number:	17725455
Application Number:	17725461
Application Number:	17725464
Application Number:	17724630
Application Number:	17852285
Application Number:	17840528
Application Number:	17880450
Application Number:	17882481
Application Number:	17891885
Application Number:	17880538
Application Number:	17932631
Application Number:	17932970
Application Number:	17822103
Application Number:	17709070
Application Number:	17839238
Application Number:	17709075

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: CHRIS R. ANDERSEN

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 2: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001235680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS ANDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 21** 

source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page1.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page2.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page3.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page4.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page5.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page6.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page7.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page8.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page9.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page10.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page11.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page12.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page13.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page14.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page15.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page16.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page17.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page18.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page19.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page20.tif
source=Shell_Broadway - [Executed] IP Security Agreement (January 31, 2023)#page21.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is made as of January 31, 2023, by and among VOLTA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), VOLTA CHARGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Volta Charging"), VOLTA MEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Volta Media"), VOLTA CHARGING SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Volta Services"), VOLTA CHARGING INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Volta Industries", and together with Parent, Volta Charging, Volta Media, and Volta Services, collectively, the "Initial Grantors", and each individually an "Initial Grantor"), and any additional persons or entities from time to time party hereto (such additional persons or entities, together with the Initial Grantors, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), for the benefit of EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC D/B/A SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for itself and for the benefit of the lenders party the Loan Agreement (defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Initial Grantors, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Agent, and the Lenders party thereto have entered into that certain Term Loan, Guarantee And Security Agreement dated as of January 17, 2023 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall be used as defined in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "*Collateral*"):
  - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "*Patents*");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "*Trademarks*");

134385190.5

- (c) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations, applications and recordings set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto (the "*Copyrights*");
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Lender under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Credit Party.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Agreement may be authenticated by manual signature, facsimile, or, if approved in writing by Agent, electronic means, all of which shall be equally valid.
- 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Loan Agreement. This Agreement is subject in all respects to the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement, including, but not limited to, each Grantor's obligations, representations, warranties and covenants relating to the Collateral. Each Grantor acknowledges and agrees that the obligations, representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Loan Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in effect to the extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Loan Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

134385190.5

- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- 7. <u>Release</u>. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the parties, the security interests granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the Collateral will revert to the applicable Grantor) in accordance with the Loan Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

134385190.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Agent have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

#### **GRANTORS**:

VOLTA INC.

Name: Vince Cubbage

Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer

**VOLTA CHARGING, LLC** 

By: Midulle kley

Name: Michelle Kley

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer and Secretary

VOLTA MEDIA LLC

By: Midulle Kley

Name: Michelle Kley

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer and Secretary

**VOLTA CHARGING SERVICES LLC** 

By: Midulle kley

Name: Michelle Kley

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer and Secretary

**VOLTA CHARGING INDUSTRIES, LLC** 

By: Midulle Kley

Name: Michelle Kley

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer and Secretary

REEL: 062739 FRAME: 0669

**AGENT**:

**EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC** 

By: Barbara Stoyko
Name: Barbara Stoyko

Title: Vice President - Mobility

**REEL: 062739 FRAME: 0670** 

## chedule A

Ċ					Charging,	VEHICLE CHARGING STATION
Pending			10-Nov-2021	17/523,643	Volta	INDICATOR LIGHTS FOR AN ELECTRIC
					Charging, LLC	
Pending			20-Jul-2022	29/846,876	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
Granted	30-Aug-2022	D962159	13-Jul-2020	29/741,422	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
					Charging,	
Granted	05-May-2020	D883199	31-Oct-2019	29/711,555	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
Granted	25-Feb-2020	D876346	31-Oct-2019	29/711,554	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
					Charging,	
Granted	25-Feb-2020	D876345	31-Oct-2019	29/711,552	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
					Charging,	
Granted	25-Feb-2020	D876344	31-Oct-2019	29/711,546	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
					Charging,	
Granted	25-Feb-2020	D876343	31-Oct-2019	29/711,545	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					LLC	
					Charoino	
Granted	25-Feb-2020	D876342	31-Oct-2019	29/711,544	Volta	CHARGING STATION
					Charging, LLC	
Crantoca	Service Spring	000	TO THIS COLD	E7/071,010		CILLINGING DIVILION
Granted	18-Amo-2020	D893414	13-May-2019	29/691 015	Volta	CHARGING STATION
Status	Issue Date	Patent #	Filing Date	Application #	Owner	Title
000000000000000000000000000000000000000			***************************************	cuisin I	***************************************	
				Patents		

Title	Owner	Application #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status
CHARGING STATION WITH ARTICULATING PANELS	Volta Charging, LLC	16/992,854	13-Aug-2020	11,117,482	14-Sep-2021	Granted
CHARGING STATION WITH ARTICLE ATING PANELS	Volta Charoino	17/401,035	12-Aug-2021			Pending
ARTICULATING PANELS	Charging, LLC					
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM	Volta Charging, LLC	29/441,028	31-Dec-2012	D844,559	02-Apr-2019	Granted
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING DEVICE	Volta Charging, LLC	29/707,818	01 <b>-O</b> ct-2019	RE48500	06-Apr-2021	Granted
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING DEVICE	Volta Charging, LLC	29/771,060	19-Feb-2021	RE48837	07-Dec-2021	Granted
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING DEVICE	Volta Charging, LLC	29/811,247	13-Oct-2021			Pending
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING DEVICE	Volta Charging, LLC	29/846,881	20-Jul-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING TARGETED ADVERTISEMENTS TO A CHARGING STATION FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES	Volta Charging, LLC	15/954,469	16-Apr-2018	11,132,715	28-Sep-2021	Granted
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SWITCHING MODES OF PROVIDING CONTENT ON A CHARGING STATION DISPLAY	Volta Charging, LLC	16/672,379	01-Nov-2019	11,501,338	15-Nov-2022	Granted

Pending			08-Nov-2021	17/521,696	Volta Charging, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RETRACTING A CHARGING CABLE OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION
Pending			08-Nov-2021	17/521,692	Volta Charging, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING NETWORK IDENTIFIERS OF USER DEVICES
Pending			27-Sep-2022	29/866,777	Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING STATION
Granted	18-Oct-2022	D967012	24-Oct-2019	29/710,632	Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING STATION
Pending			26-Sep-2022	29/866,728	Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING STATION
Granted	18-Oct-2022	D967,011	11-Oct-2019	29/709,252	Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING STATION
Pending			19-Jul-2022	29/846,767	Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING STATION
Granted	06-Sep-2022	D962856	01 <b>-Oct-2</b> 019	29/707,823	Volta Charging, LLC	CHARGING STATION
Pending	ISSUE GARE	I arcin	21-Oct-2022	17/971,364	Volta Charging, LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SWITCHING MODES OF PROVIDING CONTENT ON A CHARGING STATION DISPLAY

Title	Owner	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Status
IDENTIFICATION OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION WITHIN A GEOGRAPHIC REGION	Volta Charging, LLC	63/326,209	31-Mar-2022			Pending
Design Patent for V5 L2 CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	29/822,694	11-Jan-2022			Pending
Design Patent for V5 DCFC CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	29/822,696	11-Jan-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTING MEDIA CONTENT USING DATA COLLECTED BY AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	63/315,205	01-Mar-2022			Pending
DESIGN PATENT FOR CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	29/866,311	08-Sep-2022			Pending
D2022-0022 / ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION HAVING A DRAINAGE SYSTEM	Volta Charging, LLC	63/394,883	03-Aug-2022			Pending
Electric Vehicle Charging Station Advertising Systems	Volta Charging, LLC	12/954,209	04-Nov-2010	8,493,025	23-Jul-2013	Granted
Electric Vehicle Charging Station Advertising Systems	Volta Charging, LLC	13/946,806	19-Jul-2013	9,067,503	30-Jun-2015	Granted

Titla	Owner	Application #	Filino Data	Patant #	Issua Data	Status
Electric Vehicle Charging Station Advertising Systems	Volta Charging, LLC	14/754,188	29-June-2015	9,352,659	31-May-2016	Granted
Electric Vehicle Charging Station Advertising Systems	Volta Charging, LLC	13/033,179	23-Feb-2011	8,604,750	10-Dec-2013	Granted
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CHARGING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLES BASED ON INFERRED DWELL TIME	Volta Charging, LLC	17/857,792	05-Jul-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING TIRE CHARACTERISTICS USING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	17/892,972	22-Aug-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A PARKING SPACE STATUS USING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	17/954,712	28-Sep-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CLIMATE CONTROL OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE	Volta Charging, LLC	17/970,114	20-Oct-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION'S PARKING SPACE AVAILABILITY	Volta Charging, LLC	17/973,655	26-Oct-2022			Pending
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION WITH DELIVERY CAPABILITIES	Volta Charging, LLC	17/973,762	26-Oct-2022			Pending

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING Charging, AMONG A POPULATION IN A REGION LLC	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION   Volta CAMERA ARRAY   Charging,	CUSTOMIZED ELECTRIC VEHICLE Volta CHARGING STATION SERVICE BASED ON Charging, SENTIMENT ANALYSIS LLC	CUSTOMIZING ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION SERVICES FOR USERS WITH DISABILITIES USERS WITH DISABILITIES USERS WITH DISABILITIES	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING CHARGING STATION COMPATIBILITY COMPATIBILITY COMPATIBILITY COMPATIBILITY Volta Charging,	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION   Volta   Charging,   LLC	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLISION DETECTION USING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION LLC Volta	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE USING AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION  Volta Charging,	Title Owner
, 17/725,455	, 63/420,237	, 63/326,181	, 63/326,128	, 63/318,524	, 63/272,382	, 17/989,017	, 17/989,016	Application #
20-Apr-2022	28-Oct-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2022	10-Mar-2022	27-Oct-2021	17-Nov-2022	17-Nov-2022	Filing Date Pate
								Patent # Issue Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Expired	Pending	Pending	Status

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ELECTRIC VEHICLE LOCATION ASSESSMENTS	FLEET ELECTRIFICATION MANAGEMENT	AUTOMATIC PREDICTION OF POPULARITY TO SPECIFIED POINTS OF INTEREST	MACHINE LEARNING FOR OPTIMIZATION OF POWER DISTRIBUTION TO ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING PORTS	PREDICTING CONTENT VIEWS FOR LOCATIONS AT WHICH NO ELECTRONIC CONTENT DISPLAY IS CURRENTLY INSTALLED	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC TREADWEAR CLASSIFICATION	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING THE OPTIMAL NUMBER AND MIXTURE OF TYPES OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS AT ONE OR MORE POINTS OF INTEREST	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION DEMAND AT SPECIFIC POINTS OF INTEREST	Title
Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Volta Charging, LLC	Owner
17/891,885	17/882,481	17/880,450	17/840,528	17/852,285	17/724,630	17/725,464	17/725,461	Application #
19-Aug-2022	05-Aug-2022	03-Aug-2022	14-Jun-2022	28-Jun-2022	20-Apr-2022	20-Apr-2022	20-Apr-2022	Filing Date   F
								Patent #
								Issue Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

Title	Owner	Application #	Filing Date	Patent#	Issue Date	Status
AUTOMATIC PREDICTION OF VISITATIONS TO SPECIFIED POINTS OF INTEREST	Volta Charging, LLC	17/880,538	03-Aug-2022			Pending
FLEET ELECTRIFICATION MANAGEMENT	Volta Charging, LLC	17/932,631	15-Sep-2022			Pending
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ELECTRIC VEHICLE LOCATION ASSESSMENTS	Volta Charging, LLC	17/932,970	16-Sep-2022			Pending
AUTOMATIC PREDICTION OF VISITATIONS TO SPECIFIED POINTS OF INTEREST	Volta Charging, LLC	17/822,103	24-Aug-2022			Pending
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS WITH TOUCH SCREEN USER INTERFACE	Volta Charging, LLC	14/100,790	09-Dec-2013	9,180,784	10-Nov-2015	Granted
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALLOCATION OF CHARGING RATES BASED ON VEHICLE CHARACTERISTICS	Volta Charging, LLC	17/709,070	30-Mar-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTEGRATING A STEP-DOWN TRANSFORMER INTO AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION	Volta Charging, LLC	17/839,238	13-Jun-2022			Pending
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALLOCATION OF CHARGING RATES BASED ON VEHICLE CHARACTERISTICS	Volta Charging, LLC	17/709,075	30-Mar-2022			Pending

Schedule B

# Trademarks

TRADEMARK	Owner Name	Application	Application Application Registration	Registration Date	Status
#CHARGINGFORALL	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	97663699	04-Nov- 2022		Pending (ITU)
CHARGING FOR ALL	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	97663691	04-Nov- 2022		Pending (ITU)
VOLTA VISION	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	97304109	09-Mar- 2022		Pending (ITU)
CHARGING DESIGNED FOR YOU	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	97004064	31-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
TREADVISION	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	97005029	31-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
EVSCORE	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	97001577	30-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
CHARGE WHERE YOU PLAY	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893378	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
CHARGE YOUR CAR WHERE YOU SHOP.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893636	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
CHARGE YOUR CAR WHERE YOU EAT.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893725	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)

TRADEMARK	5		The second secon		
	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Application Registration Number Date Number	Registration Date	Status
CHARGE YOUR CAR WHERE YOU PLAY.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	_	ug-		Pending (ITU)
THE FUTURE IS ELECTRIC. THE FUTURE IS BRIGHT. THE FUTURE IS NOW.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893759	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
EV CHARGING AT THE PLACES YOU LOVE.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893786	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
DRIVING THE WORLD FORWARD. ONE CHARGE AT A TIME.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893865	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
GAS STATIONS? HOW PREHISTORIC.	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90893883	20-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
CHARGE WHERE YOU SHOP	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90891395	19-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
CHARGE WHERE YOU EAT	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90892603	19-Aug- 2021		Pending (ITU)
VOLTA	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90825035	13-Jul-2021		Pending (ITU)
VOLTA	VOLTA	90825139	13-Jul-2021		Pending

TRADEMARK	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Application Registration Number Date Number		Registration Date	Status
	CHARGING, LLC					(ITU)
VOLTA	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90825179	13-Jul-2021			Pending (ITU)
VOLTA	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90825194	13-Jul-2021			Pending (ITU)
NDUSTRIES	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90514222	05-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)
VIOBW PION	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90514234	05-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)
VOLTA FLEET	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90514309	05-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)
S	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90511648	04-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)
	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90511656	04-Feb- 2021	6783448	05-Jul-2022	Registered
Solta Solta	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90511662	04-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)

TRADEMARK	Owner Name	Application Number	Application Date	Application Registration Date Number	Registration Date	Status
5	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90511674	04-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)
	VOLTA CHARGING.	90511680	04-Feb- 2021			Pending (ITU)
CHARGING	LLC		1			
PREDICTEV	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	90200686	22-Sep- 2020	6609564	04-Jan-2022	Registered
VOLTA MEDIA	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	88682794	06-Nov- 2019			Pending (ITU)
VOLTA	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	88457645	03-Jun- 2019	6093831	07-Jul-2020	Registered
VOLTA	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	88430280	14-May- 2019	6093747	07-Jul-2020	Registered
VOLTA CHARGING	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	88430283	14-May- 2019	6093748	07-Jul-2020	Registered
DRIVE FORWARD	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	88430289	14-May- 2019	5920116	26-Nov-2019	Registered

	- continuation		
VOLTA			TRADEMARK
VOLTA CHARGING,	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC	Owner Name
85043286	87662716	87662696	Application Number
20-May- 2010	27-Oct- 2017	27-Oct- 2017	Application Date
3900387	5791366	5791364	Application Registration Date Number
04-Jan-2011	02-Jul-2019	02-Jul-2019	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

	SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
	<b>*</b>
_	
+C	)   ===================================
	- K
1	•
1	
1	
$\vdash$	
1	
1	
1	<b>3 2</b>
	<b>O</b> 7
	2 🔊
	,
	9
	755
	- <del>-</del>
$\vdash$	
	# 2
	<del>-</del> 015
	2 -
	H 25
1	(0)
1	99.
1	
1	<b>₩</b>
	<u>≥</u>
	₩₩
	1 Date
	n Date
$\vdash$	7.0
1	<del></del>
1	<u></u>
1	
1	92
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	Status
1	
1	
1	
1	

Schedule C

$\cap$	
O_	
Ğ	
₹	
7	
≅.	
7	
3	
S	

CHARGING STATION.	ELECTRIC VEHICLE	Title
	Volta Charging LLC	Copyright Claimant
	VAu001122301	Registration Number
	2012-Nov-19	Registration Date

RECORDED: 02/03/2023